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PROTECTION OF HISTORICAL MONUMENTS IN NCR


1760. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of various schemes implemented by the Government for the protection of historical monuments in the National Capital Region (NCR);
and


(b) the action taken so far regarding the protection of historical monuments in

Mehrauli Archaeological Park in Delhi?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM


(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) No specific scheme is being implemented by Ministry of Culture as well as Heritage City Division, Ministry of Urban Development, in this regard.
However, monuments of National importance in NCR are under care and maintenance of Archaeological Survey of India.


(b) Five monuments of National importance are situated within the Mehrauli Archaeological Park which are conserved and maintained by Archaeological Survey of India.

